## 502115928 11/02/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quit Claim Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Align Technology, Inc.	11/02/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cadent Ltd.
Street Address:	17 Ha'Taasiya Street
City:	Or Yehuda
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	60212

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13574723

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.883.2578

Email: jsmolen@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Smolen

Address Line 1: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 2: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22773-822.831

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Smolen

Total Attachments: 1

source=22773-822.831\_Quit\_Claim\_Assignment\_2012\_11\_02#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0709 CH \$40.00 135/4/2

502115928

WSGR Reference No.: 22773-822.831

Align Reference No.: 7034

# QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC. of 2560 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," wants to assign all assignment ownership rights (excluding license rights), if any, in certain described subject matter as set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CREATING AND

INTERACTING WITH THREE DIMENSIONAL VIRTUAL

**MODELS** 

Filing Date:

July 23, 2012

Application No.:

13/574,723; and

WHEREAS, CADENT LTD. of 17 Ha'Taasiya Street, Or Yehuda 60212, Israel, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

On August 22, 2012, and inadvertent assignment of rights was recorded.

Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest (excluding license rights), if any, in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The assignment ownership right, title and interest (excluding license rights), if any, is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Executed this 2 m day of Naughe

Name: William B. Becker

Title: Vice President, Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property